

Volunteer Confidentiality Agreement

Dono addre permi	her Women Rise is committed to respecting the privacy of its members/donors, as outlined in our Bill of Rights. All personal and financial information concerning members/donors, including their sses, phone numbers, email addresses, and donation amounts, is kept strictly confidential, unless ssion is obtained from donors to release such information. This Volunteer Confidentiality ment (the "Agreement") is made between Together Women Rise and (the "Volunteer") and is effective starting (Date).
of cor	olunteer is performing services for Together Women Rise without promise, expectation, or receipt appensation for services rendered, and in the process may be exposed to confidential information affined below). The Agreement is intended to prevent the unauthorized disclosure of confidential eation.
1.	Confidential Information
	"Confidential information" is proprietary information relating to Together Women Rise operations including but not limited to: business and financial records, member lists and donor information, intellectual property, proprietary data, security measures, services, and educational materials that, if disclosed, could affect the operations and mission of Together Women Rise.
2.	Non-Disclosure
	Without Together Women Rise's prior written consent, the Volunteer will not: (a) disclose confidential information to anyone other than Together Women Rise staff; (b) make or permit to be made copies or other reproductions of confidential information; or (c) make any commercial use of confidential information.
3.	Return of Confidential Materials
	Upon Together Women Rise's request, or at the end of the Volunteer's term, the Volunteer shall immediately return and/or dispose of all original materials provided by the organization and any copies, notes, or other documents in the Volunteer's possession pertaining to confidential information.
4. 5.	Term
	This Agreement and the Volunteer's duty to hold confidential information in confidence shall remain in effect for two years following the above date listed on this Agreement.
	Breach of Contract
	Any breach of this Agreement will result in the release of the Volunteer from all volunteer expectations and benefits at Together Women Rise immediately.
	Your electronic signature below indicates your acceptance of this agreement.
	Signature of Volunteer Date